Government of Jammu & Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment, Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: - Condemnation of vehicles.

Ref:- CWW-Est/84/2022-03/2672-73 dated 26.12.2023

Government Order No. | 4 - JK(FST) of 2024 Dated: - 15 .01.2024.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the condemnation of two vehicles in favour of whom these are registered in the office of Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (WL)/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K with following description on the recommendations of the Survey Committee, Motor Garages, J&K as per criteria laid down under G.O No:06 TR of 2011 dated 12.01.2011 issued by Transport Department:

S.No	Type of Vehicle / Regd. No.	Registered owner	Year of Manufact ure	Mileage C overed	Engine No.	Chassis No
01	JK02G-1261 (Ambassador Car)	Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K	111116	104351 KM	042106	744882
02	JK02AJ-9402 (Bajaj Pulsar)	Regional Wildlif e Warden, Jam mu		126698 KM	DHGBND 46685	MD2DHDH ZZNCD14 940

The condemnation shall be subject to the following conditions:-

- The department shall put the said vehicles on auction/e-auction through SMG, after fulfillment of all codal formalities.
- 2. The auctioned amount shall be remitted into Govt. Treasury under appropriate Head of Account.
- The vehicles shall not be put on road/use after condemnation. By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Dheeraj Gupta) IAS,
Financial Commissioner(Additional Chief Secretary)
Forest, Ecology and Env. Deptt.

No:- 16127/FST-Acct/9/2021-02 Dated: / \(\) .01.2024

Copy to the:

- Principal Accountant General J&K, Jammu /Srinagar.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department, J&K.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests (WL)/ Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K.

- Director, Motor Garages ,J&K to take appropriate action for speedy disposal.
- 6. Concerned Treasury Officer.
- Pvt. Secretary to FC/ Addl. Chief Secretary, Forest, Ecology & Env. Deptt. for information of the FC (ACS).
- 8. Incharge website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

9. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Raman Kumar)

Director Finance

Forest, Ecology & Env. Deptt.